# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM499069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweetly Inked, LLC		10/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Casa Garcia Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	369 San Miguel Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4292543	SWEETLY INKED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5034396558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-439-6500 Email: gmann@bltg-ip.com

Gary D. Mann **Correspondent Name:** 

17933 NW Evergreen Place Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	232.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Mann
SIGNATURE:	/gary d. mann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Casa Garcia Sweetly Inked TM Assignment signed#page1.tif source=Casa Garcia Sweetly Inked TM Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0908

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sweetly Inked, LLC, ("Assignor"), had adopted, used, and is or was the owner of certain trademarks and/or trade names listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") and is or was the owner of the corresponding trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Casa Garcia Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), has acquired or desires to acquire the Marks and the corresponding registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is dated October 15, 2018.

SWEETLY MIKED, LLC

9-1/1 DX

Title: Manager

Witnessed by

Name: Michelle Garcia

# **SCHEDULE "A"**

Trademark Assignment of Sweetly Inked, LLC (Assignor)

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
SWEETLY INKED	United States	4,292,543
SWEETLY INKED	Canada	TMA 944,767
SWEETLY INKED	European	012003034
	Community	

**RECORDED: 11/20/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0910